Mission

The Guild of Sister Annella Zervas, OSB, exists to perpetuate the memory of Sister Annella by sharing her inspiring life with the people of God. We are committed to promoting knowledge of her life through the preservation and archiving of her story, fostering increased prayer for the faithful to live lives of holiness, and offering vital support to the Postulator. Through our fundraising efforts, we work to advance the canonical inquiry into her life, presenting her cause to the Holy See for consideration toward beatification and canonization.







Scan the QR Code to Donate

Contact Us

(218) 281-1735

sisterannellazervas@gmail.com

http://sisterannella.org

702 Summit Avenue, Crookston, MN 56716



SISTER ANNELLA Guild



Sharing Sister Annella's Story, Advancing Her Cause

What Are the Guild's Activities?





Sister Annella's Story

Sharing her life and example to inspire a deeper relationship with Christ and the Catholic Church.



Raising funds to support the spread of Sister Annella's story and the formal investigation process for her potential beatification and canonization.

Prayer Support

Accepting prayer requests and offering spiritual support through dedicated intercessory prayer.

http://sisterannella.org

"Sister Annella was one of us, born and raised in Moorhead (Minnesota) and dying in Saint Joseph's parish, and she can serve as a great example. [...] May her life inspire us to embrace our own unique callings, along with the suffering we encounter, with the same trust and surrender to God's loving plan."

— Most Reverend Andrew H. Cozzens, S.T.D., D.D., Bishop of Crookston





GIVE TO THE CAUSE

Donate today to support the Guild in advancing the cause of Minnesota's and the Diocese of Crookston's first potential Saint!

Please make checks payable to the "Sister Annella Guild." Donations are taxdeductible.

Mail to: **Sister Annella Guild** 702 Summit Avenue Crookston, MN 56716

